SE GENSOL

Corporate Office

A2. 12th Floor, Pailadium,
Opposite Vodafone House,
Corporate Road, Prahladnagar,
Ahmedabad - 380051
4 +91 79 40068235

Registered Office

SCO: 156-157 Sector 9C Madhya Marg, Chandigarh 160031 +91 0172 4140004

Date: September 03, 2021

Friday

To,

The Corporate Relations Department BSE Limited

PJ Towers, 25th Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

Company Scrip Code: 542851

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Intimation of order book being excess of Rs. 100 Crores and receipt of work orders from reputed clients for the development solar power projects in Gujarat and Punjab.

Ref: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations"), we would like to inform you that the Company had on 20th day of August, 2021 in normal course of business, received the following work orders from our reputed clients in Gujarat and Punjab:

- 1. A balance of system (BoS) work order from reputed client from the Gujarat, to develop 8 MWp Grid Connected Ground Mounted Solar Power Generation System at Gujarat for the fixed lump-sum Contract Price of INR Rs. 6,88,00,000.00 (Indian Rupees Six Crore Eighty-Eight Lakhs Only) exclusive of taxes.
- 2. A turnkey engineering, procurement and construction (EPC) order from reputed client from the Punjab, for the development of various rooftops projects at their various factories at Punjab with a cumulative capacity of 3499 kWp for the fixed lump-sum Contract Price of INR Rs. 9,78,70,000.00 (Indian Rupees Nine Crore Seventy-Eight Lakhs and Seventy Thousands Only) exclusive of taxes.

We request you to take the above information on your records and disseminate the same on your respective websites. Further in this regard an Investor Release issued by the

SE GENSOL

Corporate Office

A2. 12th Floor, Palladium, Opposite Vodatone House, Corporate Road, Prahladnagar, Ahmedabad - 380051 4 +91.79 40068235 Registered Office

SCO: 156-157 Sector 9C Madhya Marg, Chandigarh 160031 +91 0172 4140004

Company is enclosed herewith for the information of the exchanges.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully,

For, Gensol Engineering Limited

Anmol Singh Jaggi Managing Director

DIN: 01293305

Encl: Investor Release



Corporate Office

A2. 12th Floor, Palladium,
Opposite Vodafone House,
Corporate Road, Prahladnagar,
Ahmedabad - 380051
- +91 79 40068235

Registered Office

SCO: 156-157 Sector 9C Madhya Marg. Chandigarh 160031 +91 0172 4140004

Investor Release

Gensol Engineering Limited crosses the order book of INR 100.00 Crores.

Gensol Engineering Limited (the "The Company) had on 20th day of August, 2021 received a work order from our reputed client from Gujarat, to develop 8 MWp Grid Connected Ground Mounted Solar Power Generation System at Gujarat for the fixed lump-sum Contract Price of INR Rs. 6,88,00,000.00 (Indian Rupees Six Crore Eighty-Eight Lakhs Only) exclusive of taxes.

The company received work order from our reputed client from Punjab, for the development of rooftop solar projects at their various factories in Punjab with a cumulative capacity of 3499 kWp for the fixed lump-sum Contract Price of INR Rs. 9,78,70,000.00 (Indian Rupees Nine Crore Seventy-Eight Lakhs and Seventy Thousands Only) exclusive of taxes.

With this we are happy to informed you that your company has crossed the order book of INR 100.00 Crores.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully,

For, Gensol Engineering Limited

Anmol Singh Jaggi

Managing Director

DIN: 01293305